WA (AWAP)
ORIGINAL POLARIZED
ACTUATOR CONSTRUCTION
WA optical switches
(AWAP)
FEATURES
• Small size, Low height
  31 mm (L) × 16 mm (W) × 9 mm (H)

• Network monitoring
• Optical measuring instrument
ORDERING INFORMATION
FORM
SPECIFICATIONS
AWAP
Switch type
0: 1✕2
1: 2✕2 0: 1,310±20nm
1: 1,550±20nm
2: 1,310/1,550nm±20nm
3: 850±20nm
4: 1,310±20nm
5: 850/1,310nm±20nm
6: 850±20nm
7: 1,310±20nm
8: 850/1,310nm±20nm
1: 1 coil latching
2: 2 coil latching
2: SC/AdPC
3: MU/AdPC
5: FC/AdPC
1: 3V DC
6: 4.5V DC
9: 5V DC
Fiber type & Wavelength
Single mode (9/125/900) Multi mode (50/125/900) Multi mode (62.5/125/900)
Operation type Connector type Nominal coil voltage
1✕2 type 2✕2 type
Notes: 1. Connectors are excluded. Add up to 0.2 dB typ. for each connector. Also, connector return loss is approx. 50 dB.
2. Oscilloscope waveform of switching characteristic.
Item
Characteristics
Single mode Multi mode
Insertion loss Notes) 1 Max. 1.0 dB Max. 1.0 dB
Isolation Min. 60 dB Min. 50 dB
Return loss Notes) 1 Min. 50 dB Min. 20 dB
P.D.L. Notes) 1 Max. 0.1 dB –
Optical input power Max. 100 mW (20 dBm) Max. 100 mW (20 dBm)
Mechanical life (at 180 cpm) Min. 107
Vibration resistance
Functional 10 to 55 Hz at double amplitude of 0.75 mm
(Optical power fluctuation: within 20%)
Destructive 10 to 55 Hz at double amplitude of 1.52 mm
Shock resistance
(Half-wave pulse of sine wave: 11 ms
Functional Min. 200 m/s2 (Optical power fluctuation: within 20%)
Destructive Min. 500 m/s2
Switching time (at 20°C 68°F) Notes) 2 Max. 10 ms (applied nominal operating voltage)
Conditions for operation, transport and storage
(Not freezing and condensing at low temperature)
Ambient temperature –40°C to +70°C –40°F to +158°F
Humidity 5 to 85% R.H.
Unit weight Approx. 11 g
Switching time
Output light
power
Output light
power
Light on
Light off
Time
Drive portion
input signal
90% 100%
90% 100%
Switching time
RoHS Directive compatibility information
All Rights Reserved © COPYRIGHT Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.
WA (AWAP)
DIMENSIONS
1✕2, 1 coil latching